City of Bangor 269.427.5831 www.cityofbangormi.org 257 W Monroe St Bangor, MI 49013

City Manager: Justin Weber Clerk: Shelly Umbanhowar Treasurer: Stephenie Caale

°.,°.

01. Submit Site Plan Application

Submit your Site Plan (Land Use)
Application, \*Site Plans (2 sets/full size),
and pay fee at City Hall 257 W Monroe
St Bangor, MI 49013. \*Commercial plans
must be stamped by architect.



**02. Review by Inspectors** 

Appropriate Inspectors and other authority review and sign off on plans: Building, Plumbing, Electrical, Mechanical, Fire Chief, and Zoning Administrator.

## Planning & ZONING



Zoning Administrator will review and contact Applicant for additional information and notify of the next regularly scheduled Planning Commission Meeting date. Questions are answered during this phase. \*The entire process could take up to 30 days.



04. Planning Commission Reviews

Zoning Administrator presents plans at the next regularly schedule meeting to the Planning Commission for review and final approval.

Planning Commission Chair: Dick Watkins Zoning Administrator: William Murphy Jr.

Building Inspector: Bill Snider
Plumbing Inspector: Fred Ristau
Electrical Inspector: Lyle Lester
Mechanical Inspector: Walt DeVisser

Fire Chief: Derek Babcock

## **MEETINGS**

Planning Commission - Second Thursday each month City Council - 1st & 3rd Monday each month Both meet at 7PM at City Hall 257 W Monroe St Bangor, MI 49013-Council Room.



**05. City Council** 

Planning Commission puts item on the agenda for the next regularly scheduled City Council meeting. This step is to inform City Council of happenings within the community. \*This step takes place after approval or denial from the Planning Commission. Unless there is an appeal the City Council will not approve or deny recommendations.